FILED

CERTIFICATE

State of Oregon

OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE
Corporation Division

I, BILL BRADBURY, Secretary of State of Oregon, and Custodian

of said State, do hereby certify:

of the Seal

WASTE MANAGEMENT OF OREGON, INC.

was filed under the Oregon
Business Corporation Act
on November 26, 1971

Articles of Merger

were filed on  August 15, 2060

merging with and into

USA WASTE OF OREGON, INC.

I further certify that

[USA WASTE OF OREGON, INC.

is active on the records of the Corporation Division as of the date of this certificate.
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In Testimony Whereof, I have hereunto set
my hand and affixed hereto the Seal of the

State of Oregon.

BILL BRADBURY, Secretary of State
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Debra L. Virag ~J
September 29, 2000
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October 12, 2000

Waste Management of Oregon, Inc.
1001 Fannin Ste 4000
Houston, Texas 77002

Re: Notice of Determination of Grounds for Revocation of Certificate of Authority

Dear Sir or Madam:

This constitutes notice that, due to merger, it has been determined that grounds exist to revoke
the certificate of authority of WASTE MANAGEMENT OF OREGON, INC., an Oregon
corporation, to transact business in the State of Idaho as a foreign corporation. In the event that
this determination is not corrected within (60) days of the receipt of this notice, a notice of
revocation will be mailed to you at the above address. If there are questions about this process,
do not hesitate to contact me at (208) 332-2841.

Sincerely,

Natalie Lamb
Commercial Division

Enclosure
cc: Record Search & Information Services, Inc.




December 22, 2000

Waste Management of Oregon, Inc.
1001 Fannin Ste. 4000
Houston, Texas 77002

Re: Notice of Revocation of Certificate of Authority of Foreign Corporation
Dear Sir or Madam:

This constitutes notice that the certificate of authority of WASTE MANAGEMENT OF
OREGON, INC., an Oregon corporation, to transact business in ldaho as a foreign corporation
has been revoked.

If there are questions about this process, do not hesitate to contact me at (208) 332-2841.

Sincerely,

Natalie Lamb
Commercial Division

Enclosure
ce: Record Search & Information Services, Inc.




